

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 13, 2015, 2:50 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 91430-3 E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

SHERRY NIELSEN,

Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM DIVISION TWO OF THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Court of Appeals No. 44052-1-II

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI
Attorney for Respondent

GLINSKI LAW FIRM PLLC
P.O. Box 761
Manchester, WA 98353
(360) 876-2736

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS I

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES II

A. **IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT** 1

B. **COURT OF APPEALS DECISION** 1

C. **ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW**..... 1

D. **STATEMENT OF THE CASE**..... 1

E. **ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED** 7

THE STATE HAS NOT ESTABLISHED THAT REVIEW OF THE
COURT OF APPEALS’ DECISION IS APPROPRIATE UNDER RAP
13.4(B). 7

1. The Court of Appeals’ harmless error analysis does not present
an issue for review. 7

2. The ordered remedy does not present an issue for review. 10

F. **CONCLUSION** 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<u>State v. Bourgeois</u> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 403, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997)	10
<u>State v. Guloy</u> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Nysta</u> , 168 Wn. App. 30, 275 P.3d 1162 (2012).....	8, 9

Statutes

RCW 9A.60.020.....	8
--------------------	---

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)	7
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	9
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	10
